operation of the School District and agrees to use his/her best efforts to maintain and improve the quality of 
the programs and services of the School District. 

​ 4.​ Administrator shall be paid at an annual (twelve month) salary rate of not less than One 
Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($146,484) in consideration of 
his/her performance of the duties and responsibilities of the position assigned in conformance with the 
requirements and expectations of the Board. In addition to the above salary, Administrator shall receive 
(5%) of annual salary employer paid contribution to employee 403b plan by utilizing the district’s Master